505186260 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5233029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYLINE BANK, AS AGENT	11/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEDOES INDUSTRIES LLC (F/K/A DEDOES MANUFACTURING LLC)		
Street Address:	1060 W. WEST MAPLE ROAD		
City:	WALLED LAKE		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48390		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5988868
Patent Number:	5904420
Patent Number:	5947598
Patent Number:	7540652
Patent Number:	7431183
Patent Number:	7607820
Patent Number:	8434649
Patent Number:	8813793
Patent Number:	8567648
Patent Number:	9393536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAQUEL HALEEM C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320868-00049

PATENT 505186260 REEL: 047476 FRAME: 0444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAQUEL HALEEM
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Dedoes - PSA#page1.tif	
source=Dedoes - PSA#page2.tif	
source=Dedoes - PSA#page3.tif	
source=Dedoes - PSA#page4.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination and Release") dated as of November _______, 2018, is made by ByLine Bank, as agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement ("Agent") to Dedoes Industries LLC (f/k/a Dedoes Manufacturing LLC) ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Patent Security Agreement (defined below) or the Loan Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of October 5, 2016, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Agent and the Lenders party thereto, the Grantor executed that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 039948 Frame 0066, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Lenders, in Grantor's Patents, including certain patents and/or patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders now desire to terminate and release their security interest in the Patents and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Patents, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

[signature page follows]

136431575v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BYLINE BANK, as Agent

136431575vl

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

OWNER	COUNTRY	SUBJECT	APPLICATION	PATENT
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	DRIVE MEMBER FOR AUTOMATIC PAINT STIRRING EQUIPMENT File Type: Patent	09/153,516 9/15/1998	5,988,868 11/23/199 9
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	FRAME FOR AUTOMATIC PAINT STIRRING EQUIPMENT File Type: Patent	09/153,517 9/15/1998	5,904,420 5/18/1999
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	AUTOMATIC PAINT STIRRING EQUIPMENT WITH IMPROVED DRIVING MEANS File Type: Patent	09/153,518 9/15/1998	5,947,598 9/7/1999
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	PAINT CAN COVER ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED LOCKING MEANS File Type: Patent	10/651,270 8/28/2003	7,540,652 6/2/2009
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	COVER ASSEMBLY FOR A PAINT CAN HAVING AN IMPROVED SEAL File Type: Patent	10/910,133 8/3/2004	7,431,183 10/7/2008
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	STIRRING DEVICE FOR A PAINT POT, WITH MODIFIABLE FUNCTIONS, IN A PLASTIC MATERIAL File Type: Patent	11/355,422 2/16/2006	7,607,820 10/27/200 9
Dedoes Manufacturing	United States	PAINT CAN	12/685,122	8,434,649

136431575v1

OWNER	COUNTRY	SUBJECT	APPLICATION	PATENT
LLC		DISPENSER File Type: Patent	1/11/2010	5/7/2013
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	PAINT FORMULATION AND DISPENSING APPARATUS File Type: Patent	13/196,310 8/2/2011	8,813,793 8/26/2014
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	SPOUT ADAPTER SYSTEM File Type: Patent	13/222,038 8/31/2011	8,567,648 10/29/201 3
Dedoes Manufacturing LLC	United States	PAINT DISPENSING APPARATUS File Type: Patent	14/548,761 11/20/2014	9,393,536 7/19/2016

136431575v1

RECORDED: 11/12/2018